issue this Compliance Certificate in accordance with Regulation 163(2) of Chapter V of SEBI

(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2018 as amended ftom time to

time, (hereinafter referred to as "Regulations").

In accordance with the Regulations, the Company has proposed issue of 4,78,990 (Four lakh

seventy eight thousand nine hundred and ninety) equity shares of face value of t 10.00

(Rupees ten only) each of the Company ('Equity Shares') at an issue price of { 26'20 (Rupees

twsty six ard paisa tworty onty) (including premium of { s) per equity share ('Proposed

Preferential Issue'). The Proposed Preferential Issue was apProved at the meeting of Board of